
2024-2025 Saint Louis University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-19   Conf: 8-11   Home: 9-6   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Gray, Brooklyn 34-13 924 27.2 135-324 .417 14-69 .203 130-164 .793 30 101 131 3.9 87 2 67 100 4 47 414 12.2
32 Kennedy, Peyton 31-27 781 25.2 106-311 .341 46-162 .284 83-89 .933 42 73 115 3.7 81 4 37 62 14 33 341 11.0
04 Calhoun, Kennedy 34-34 1221 35.9 124-301 .412 15-84 .179 85-106 .802 28 97 125 3.7 107 6 137 135 8 110 348 10.2
02 Anumele, Shun'teria 34-10 691 20.3 109-342 .319 28-118 .237 61-88 .693 27 52 79 2.3 61 1 28 79 0 41 307 9.0
12 Simon, Tierra 32-32 939 29.3 104-237 .439 19-48 .396 55-68 .809 95 190 285 8.9 85 2 31 68 32 37 282 8.8
33 Bergstrom, Mia 33-13 414 12.5 54-169 .320 41-140 .293 1-2 .500 8 26 34 1.0 23 0 10 13 4 8 150 4.5
00 Glanton, Mya 30-8 417 13.9 50-88 .568 0-0 .000 24-30 .800 61 65 126 4.2 65 1 6 24 6 15 124 4.1
25 Shavers, Marcavia 33-12 392 11.9 57-116 .491 0-0 .000 14-29 .483 39 78 117 3.5 52 2 7 37 3 10 128 3.9
01 Wallace, Hannah 30-19 619 20.6 40-111 .360 1-9 .111 14-18 .778 18 54 72 2.4 39 1 20 39 14 28 95 3.2
07 Johns, Bri 20-1 132 6.6 15-43 .349 5-29 .172 0-0 .000 6 13 19 1.0 16 0 4 4 4 6 35 1.8
10 Tillett, Isabel 34-1 280 8.2 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 8-10 .800 5 16 21 0.6 19 0 31 25 2 7 16 0.5
21 Haidara, Nafatoumata 16-0 26 1.6 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 5 7 0.4 1 0 0 2 3 0 6 0.4
44 Nazário, Rita 5-0 14 2.8 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.4
Total 34 6850 201.5 799-2058 .388 169-664 .255 481-611 .787 430 830 1260 37.1 640 19 378 610 94 342 2248 66.12
Opponents 34 6850 201.5 860-2057 .418 280-755 .371 462-656 .704 448 870 1318 38.8 612 19 507 603 108 291 2462 72.41

Team Statistics SLU OPP
SCORING 2248 2462
    Points Per Game 66.1 72.4
    Scoring Margin -6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 799-2058 860-2057
    Field Goal Pct .388 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-664 280-755
    3PT FG Pct .255 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 481-611 462-656
    FT Pct .787 .704
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 13.6
REBOUNDS 1260 1318
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 378 507
    Assists Per Game 11.1 14.9
TURNOVERS 610 603
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 17.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 342 291
    Steals Per Game 10.1 8.6
BLOCKS 94 108
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 14,450 19,784
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-963 14-1,413
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-545

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Louis 521 549 544 610 24 2248
Opponents 584 588 598 676 16 2462

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at South Dakota W 85-83 1,953
11/07/24 at Drake L 70-95 2,173
11/12/24 ILLINOIS ST. W 78-71 857
11/17/24 at Southern Ind. L 59-71 1,009
11/20/24 at Missouri L 59-112 2,698
11/23/24 MISSOURI ST. L 68-91 725
11/26/24 at California Baptist W 82-70 461
11/29/24 vs Southern California L 65-104 2,725
12/03/24 MURRAY ST. L 66-91 317
12/07/24 vs Norfolk St. L 66-75 0
12/15/24 OHIO W 96-52 625
12/18/24 VALPARAISO W 69-59 293
12/21/24 BELLARMINE W 86-69 526

* 12/29/24 at Rhode Island L 63-83 1,162
* 01/02/25 MASSACHUSETTS L 55-72 729
* 01/05/25 DAVIDSON L 53-94 126
* 01/08/25 at St. Bonaventure L 66-68 155
* 01/15/25 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 64-63 532
* 01/18/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 63-66 904
* 01/22/25 at Dayton L 76-87 1,286
* 01/26/25 at Davidson W 60-51 831
* 01/29/25 GEORGE MASON L 53-80 4,233
* 02/01/25 FORDHAM W 59-53 1,165
* 02/05/25 at Saint Joseph's L 49-69 838
* 02/08/25 LA SALLE W 73-51 1,502
* 02/13/25 at VCU W 59-56 2,433
* 02/16/25 at Richmond L 49-59 2,422
* 02/19/25 DAYTON W 72-63 1,003
* 02/22/25 at Duquesne L 72-84 1,268
* 02/26/25 RHODE ISLAND W 67-63 913
* 03/01/25 at Loyola Chicago L 62-63 1,095

03/05/25 vs St. Bonaventure W 60-50 0
03/06/25 vs Massachusetts W 67-57 0
03/07/25 vs George Mason L 57-87 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Saint Louis University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Gray, Brooklyn 18-5 474 26.3 65-165 .394 5-29 .172 71-91 .780 14 38 52 2.9 43 1 26 46 0 23 206 11.4
04 Calhoun, Kennedy 18-18 674 37.4 65-166 .392 7-43 .163 48-63 .762 13 50 63 3.5 61 4 73 74 2 55 185 10.3
12 Simon, Tierra 18-18 554 30.8 66-152 .434 14-36 .389 37-45 .822 49 94 143 7.9 47 0 16 42 19 22 183 10.2
02 Anumele, Shun'teria 18-0 326 18.1 52-155 .335 11-39 .282 31-48 .646 13 22 35 1.9 27 0 8 33 0 22 146 8.1
32 Kennedy, Peyton 16-12 357 22.3 38-130 .292 20-75 .267 24-28 .857 14 31 45 2.8 34 0 15 28 6 9 120 7.5
00 Glanton, Mya 16-7 286 17.9 36-59 .610 0-0 .000 17-21 .810 39 42 81 5.1 40 0 5 17 2 9 89 5.6
25 Shavers, Marcavia 18-12 249 13.8 32-68 .471 0-0 .000 10-19 .526 26 52 78 4.3 32 2 1 22 1 4 74 4.1
01 Wallace, Hannah 15-11 324 21.6 22-55 .400 0-2 .000 8-10 .800 9 28 37 2.5 19 0 8 23 9 16 52 3.5
33 Bergstrom, Mia 17-6 191 11.2 15-72 .208 11-60 .183 1-2 .500 3 13 16 0.9 9 0 1 5 2 2 42 2.5
07 Johns, Bri 5-0 19 3.8 3-10 .300 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
21 Haidara, Nafatoumata 12-0 19 1.6 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 0.5 1 0 0 1 3 0 6 0.5
10 Tillett, Isabel 18-1 146 8.1 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 0.3 12 0 13 10 1 2 6 0.3
44 Nazário, Rita 1-0 6 6.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 396-1041 .380 68-292 .233 255-335 .761 222 418 640 35.6 328 7 166 313 45 164 1115 61.94
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 427-1025 .417 137-375 .365 234-324 .722 223 457 680 37.8 330 11 261 317 59 148 1225 68.06

Team Statistics SLU OPP
SCORING 1115 1225
    Points Per Game 61.9 68.1
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-1041 427-1025
    Field Goal Pct .380 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-292 137-375
    3PT FG Pct .233 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-335 234-324
    FT Pct .761 .722
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 13.0
REBOUNDS 640 680
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 166 261
    Assists Per Game 9.2 14.5
TURNOVERS 313 317
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 164 148
    Steals Per Game 9.1 8.2
BLOCKS 45 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 11,107 11,490
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,234 9-1,277
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Louis 273 250 288 294 10 1115
Opponents 304 290 286 341 4 1225

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 at  Rhode Island L 63-83 1162
01/02/25 MASSACHUSETTS L 55-72 729
01/05/25 DAVIDSON L 53-94 126
01/08/25 at  St. Bonaventure L 66-68 155
01/15/25 GEORGE WASHINGTON W 64-63 532
01/18/25 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 63-66 904
01/22/25 at  Dayton L 76-87 1286
01/26/25 at  Davidson W 60-51 831
01/29/25 GEORGE MASON L 53-80 4233
02/01/25 FORDHAM W 59-53 1165
02/05/25 at  Saint Joseph's L 49-69 838
02/08/25 LA SALLE W 73-51 1502
02/13/25 at  VCU W 59-56 2433
02/16/25 at  Richmond L 49-59 2422
02/19/25 DAYTON W 72-63 1003
02/22/25 at  Duquesne L 72-84 1268
02/26/25 RHODE ISLAND W 67-63 913
03/01/25 at  Loyola Chicago L 62-63 1095


